REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (251,981,669)$   0   0   0   (181,427)   (62,609,656)   0   0   0   (62,791,083)   (189,190,586)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (251,981,669)$   0   0   0   (181,427)   (62,609,656)   0   0   0   (62,791,083)   (189,190,586)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JUNE, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 56,275,977,825$   16,692,439,070   39,583,538,756   466,439,153   3,725,711,235   655,120,672   44,430,809,816   (456,759,108)   43,974,050,708$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 54,006,260,194$   13,676,488,250   40,329,771,944   444,326,491   3,539,785,210   620,906,402   44,934,790,047   (2,571,203,523)   42,363,586,524$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,155,681,856)$   (793,966,578)   (1,361,715,278)   0   (1,314,520,737)   0   (2,676,236,014)   3,759,873,386   1,083,637,371$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 51,850,578,338$   12,882,521,672   38,968,056,666   444,326,491   2,225,264,474   620,906,402   42,258,554,033   1,188,669,863   43,447,223,895$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 51,850,578,338$   12,882,521,672   38,968,056,666   444,326,491   2,225,264,474   620,906,402   42,258,554,033   1,188,669,863   43,447,223,895$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
JUNE, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,493,007,507$   2,878,261,088   1,551,009,631   2,103,436,240   1,353,350,159   263,774,626   71,710,090   214,248,598   (2,913,088)   8,432,877,345   3,060,130,163$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,067,941,588$   2,745,855,142   1,505,932,559   2,027,447,681   1,332,425,392   252,475,530   66,140,031   206,751,732   (2,913,074)   8,134,114,995   2,933,826,592$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (489,626,409)$   0   0   0   (12,593,191)   (118,613,413)   0   0   0   (131,206,604)   (358,419,805)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (477,017,662)   118,609,545   0   0   0   (358,408,117)   358,408,117
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (253,666,443)   0   0   0   (253,413,444)   (62,908)   0   0   0   (253,476,352)   (190,092)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (532,370)   0   0   132,373   0   0   0   (399,997)   399,997
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,044,881)   0   0   508,456   0   0   0   (1,536,426)   1,536,426
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (213,726)   0   0   53,143   0   0   0   (160,584)   160,584
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (113,505)   0   0   28,223   0   0   0   (85,282)   85,282
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (42,477,317)   0   0   10,561,905   0   0   0   (31,915,412)   31,915,412
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (2,588,521,858)   (2,564,350,541)   (273,110)   143,778   (1,818,539)   (30,312,935)   25,265,805   0   0   (2,571,345,543)   (17,176,315)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (54,362,677)   0   (42,728,512)   (8,949,105)   (1,035,686)   (408,853)   (1,286)   0   0   (53,123,440)   (1,239,237)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (264,909,023)   (163,076,769)   (31,069,568)   (13,404,814)   (335,705)   (13,180,268)   (1,017,463)   0   0   (222,084,587)   (42,824,437)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (175,019,146)   0   (28,569,903)   (39,193,807)   (315,886)   (24,556,097)   (2,073,581)   0   300   (94,708,975)   (80,310,171)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   (1,433,535)   0   356,446   0   0   0   (1,077,089)   1,077,089
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (9,814,352)   0   (73,453)   (11,166,760)   0   354,538   0   0   0   (10,885,676)   1,071,324
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   352,864   0   0   (87,739)   0   0   0   265,125   (265,125)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   6,451,012   (4,194,496)   0   0   2,256,516   (2,256,516)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (3,835,919,908)$   (2,727,427,310)   (147,743,481)   (74,004,243)   (746,530,112)   (50,166,574)   17,978,978   0   300   (3,727,892,442)   (108,027,466)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,232,021,679$   18,427,832   1,358,189,078   1,953,443,438   585,895,280   202,308,957   84,119,009   206,751,732   (2,912,774)   4,406,222,553   2,825,799,126$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (251,981,669)$   0   0   0   (181,427)   (62,609,656)   0   0   0   (62,791,083)   (189,190,586)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,980,040,010$   18,427,832   1,358,189,078   1,953,443,438   585,713,853   139,699,301   84,119,009   206,751,732   (2,912,774)   4,343,431,470   2,636,608,540$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   74,603,504$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   71,857,955$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

JUNE, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(251,981,669)$   0   0   0   (181,427)   (62,609,656)   0   0   0   (62,791,083)   (189,190,586)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (251,981,669)$   0   0   0   (181,427)   (62,609,656)   0   0   0   (62,791,083)   (189,190,586)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JUNE, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,543,404,653$   1,473,622,159$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 170,620,834   163,185,343
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 42,212,986   40,891,949

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(251,981,669)$   0   0   0   (181,427)   (62,609,656)   0   0   0   (62,791,083)   (189,190,586)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (251,981,669)$   0   0   0   (181,427)   (62,609,656)   0   0   0   (62,791,083)   (189,190,586)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JUNE, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,770,879,139   $ 12,284,199,263   $ 401,886,053   $ (71,328,713)   $ 12,614,756,603   30.60% 4.16% 1.27% 4.16% 1.27% 4.16% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 412,337,439   396,608,962   13,051,118   0   409,660,080   0.99% 3.15% 0.03% 3.15% 0.03% 3.15% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 19,445,883,810   18,704,126,946   615,492,297   (0)   19,319,619,243   46.86% 9.60% 4.50% 10.55% 4.94% 11.60% 5.44%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 407,847,039   407,537,610   13,410,744   0   420,948,354   1.02% 2.12% 0.02% 2.12% 0.02% 2.12% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,227,675,821   7,912,295,066   255,515,802   (147,453,783)   8,020,357,085   19.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 574,121,584   551,317,755   14,123,309   (122,126,099)   443,314,965   1.08% 7.45% 0.08% 8.03% 0.09% 8.66% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 41,838,744,832   $ 40,256,085,603   $ 1,313,479,322   $ (340,908,595)   $ 41,228,656,330   100.00% 5.90% 6.36% 6.85%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,944,616,009   $ 12,467,265,290   $ 418,201,850   $ (67,234,207)   $ 12,818,232,933   29.50% 4.24% 1.25% 4.24% 1.25% 4.24% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 80,195,198   77,235,716   2,604,842   -   79,840,558   0.18% 3.35% 0.01% 3.35% 0.01% 3.35% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,570,986,154   20,774,941,719   700,653,007   -   21,475,594,726   49.43% 9.60% 4.75% 10.55% 5.21% 11.60% 5.73%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 407,450,419   407,144,010   13,731,286   -   420,875,296   0.97% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,275,121,458   7,968,020,104   263,755,412   (147,453,783)   8,084,321,733   18.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 695,681,471   668,979,685   18,543,011   (119,164,047)   568,358,649   1.31% 7.57% 0.10% 8.19% 0.11% 8.82% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 43,974,050,708   $ 42,363,586,524   $ 1,417,489,409   $ (333,852,037)   $ 43,447,223,895   100.00% 6.12% 6.60% 7.13%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,884 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

JUNE, 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 79,840,558   -   79,840,558   0.18% 3.35% 0.01% 3.35% 0.01% 3.35% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,475,594,726   -   21,475,594,726   49.43% 9.60% 4.75% 10.55% 5.21% 11.60% 5.73%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 420,875,296   -   420,875,296   0.97% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,084,321,733   -   8,084,321,733   18.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 568,358,649   -   568,358,649   1.31% 7.57% 0.10% 8.19% 0.11% 8.82% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 43,447,223,895   $ -   $ 43,447,223,895   100.00% 6.12% 6.60% 7.13%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
JUNE, 2020

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,073,681,757$   2,470,171,925$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 17,084,243   0

537,665,332   (800,000,000)
TOTAL 3,628,431,333$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (74,603,504)

2,103,436,240
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 620,594,076$   65,631,091

214,248,598
5.85 258,077,872

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 4,236,962,221$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,649,644,095$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 75.00%

3,073,681,757$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (57,519,261)

537,665,332
TOTAL 3,553,827,829$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
620,594,076$

5.73 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 12,614,756,603$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 409,660,080